42,316  79,800  9,882  -

 Net exposure 57,386  20,867  26,021  58,686

The Group’s policy in regards to interest rate hedging is dependent upon the purpose of the funding for short
or long term development projects.

Project specific funding

The project life of residential housing developments and urban development is normally short which limits the
exposure the Group has to changes in interest rates. As a result these exposures are not normally hedged.

The project life for multi-storey developments is longer than residential housing developments however the
highest debt exposure on these developments is at completion when settlements are anticipated and
repayment sources are known. The Group would use hedges to minimise the periods where significant
mismatch is predicted.

Sunland Group Limited and its controlled entities

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 30 June 2009

50

At 30 June 2009, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held
constant, post tax profit and equity would have been affected as follows:

  Post Tax Profit

Higher / (Lower)
 Equity

Higher / (Lower)
  2009  2008  2009  2008
 Judgements of reasonably possible

Movements:
$’000  $’000  $’000  $’000

 Consolidated
 +1% (100 basis points) 402  146  402  146
 -0.5% (50 basis points) (201)  (73)  (201)  (73)
 Company
 +1% (100 basis points) 185  411  185  411
 -0.5% (50 basis points) (92)  (208)  (92)  (208)

Foreign Currency Risk

Due to the Group’s operations in Dubai, the Group is exposed to movement in the United Arab Emirates
dirham (AED). The Group’s policy is to hedge 50% to 100% of its currency exposure through a mixture of
spot, forward contracts and foreign currency options depending on the underlying net cash flows.  Forward
contracts and currency options if used by the Group are normally denominated in United States dollars as
the United Arab Emirates dirham is pegged to the United States dollar.  The Group currently has a natural
hedge as cash receipts from purchasers and payments to suppliers are in dirhams and therefore no hedging